
Connersville IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 22
Connersville, IN

Oct. 8, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Northeastern 40 1 2 4 16 17 25 36 18:00.8 1:46.8
2Q Richmond 65 3 8 10 14 30 31 33 18:28.1 1:52.3
3Q Rushville Consolidate 73 5 6 13 21 28 32 43 18:37.6 1:28.9
4Q Hagerstown 96 7 9 19 22 39 40 45 18:52.9 2:04.6
5Q Centerville 122 15 18 24 27 38 41 42 19:15.9 1:25.3
6 Cambridge City Lincol 155 12 23 26 44 50 51 20:01.9 3:51.8
7 Connersville 156 11 29 34 35 47 52 54 19:49.7 3:14.8
8 New Castle 200 20 37 46 48 49 53 20:53.7 3:09.9

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County, Seton Catholic, Tri, Union County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Northeastern
1 Chase Cates, 12 17:02.3
2 Logan Smith, 11 17:36.8
4 Nolan Drake, 11 17:53.5
16 Mason Mull, 12 18:42.3
17 Grant Luebbe, 12 18:49.1
25 Bryston McFarland, 11

19:14.1
36 Lucas Chamness, 9 19:58.0

Total Time = 1:30:04.0     Total Places = 40

2Q. Richmond
3 Greyson Farmer, 10 17:42.3
8 Ethan Miller, 11 18:06.7
10 Xavier Ogle, 10 18:16.7
14 Noah McClain, 12 18:39.8
30 Ethan Newton, 11 19:34.6
31 Aj Carter, 10 19:35.1
33 Jack Ferrell, 11 19:43.6

Total Time = 1:32:20.1     Total Places = 65

3Q. Rushville Consolidate
5 Ryan Schindler, 12 18:00.1
6 Hunter Parmerlee, 10 18:04.2
13 Isaac Krodel, 10 18:34.6
21 Charles Sterrett, 11 19:00.0
28 Wyatt Jacobs, 10 19:29.0
32 Isaac Schelle, 10 19:42.3
43 Trenton Dyer, 12 20:42.0

Total Time = 1:33:07.9     Total Places = 73

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Hagerstown
7 Quaid Mull, 12 18:05.5
9 Carter Jenkins, 12 18:09.0
19 Kaden Young, 11 18:57.7
22 Bryce Tinkle, 9 19:01.9
39 Brock Creech, 10 20:10.1
40 Braydon Sanders, 9 20:16.4
45 Kendrick Herr, 9 20:52.5

Total Time = 1:34:24.2     Total Places = 96

5Q. Centerville
15 Kyle Sheard, 11 18:42.2
18 Alec Erbse, 12 18:53.4
24 Grayson Hawkins, 9 19:13.5
27 Tate Chasteen, 9 19:22.7
38 Cole Farlow, 12 20:07.5
41 Preston Mathews, 10 20:24.7
42 Jayden Cornett, 10 20:29.5

Total Time = 1:36:19.3     Total Places = 122

6. Cambridge City Lincol
12 Luke Williams, 11 18:27.5
23 Gavin Newton, 12 19:11.9
26 Brody Puckett, 11 19:19.5
44 Luke Cottrell, 10 20:51.0
50 Marshall Pate-Moistner, 12

22:19.3
51 Desmond Bex, 9 22:46.0

Total Time = 1:40:09.2     Total Places = 155



7. Connersville
11 Owen Baker, 12 18:21.0
29 Arthur Struewing, 9 19:30.5
34 Andrew Isaac, 12 19:48.3
35 Carson Giesting, 11 19:52.8
47 Axle Pflum, 9 21:35.8
52 Noah McCullum, 9 23:06.8
54 Paolo Amora, 9 24:04.6

Total Time = 1:39:08.4     Total Places = 156

8. New Castle
20 Harrison Callaway, 11 18:58.5
37 Carter Leduc, 9 20:03.6
46 Elijah Blankenship, 9 21:10.6
48 Samuel Huynh, 9 22:07.3
49 Jordan Cook, 9 22:08.3
53 Michael McKee, 9 23:43.5

Total Time = 1:44:28.3     Total Places = 200

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Chase Cates, 12 17:02.3 Northeastern
2 2 Logan Smith, 11 17:36.8 Northeastern
3 3 Greyson Farmer, 10 17:42.3 Richmond
4 4 Nolan Drake, 11 17:53.5 Northeastern
5 5 Ryan Schindler, 12 18:00.1 Rushville Consolidate
6 6 Hunter Parmerlee, 10 18:04.2 Rushville Consolidate
7 7 Quaid Mull, 12 18:05.5 Hagerstown
8 8 Ethan Miller, 11 18:06.7 Richmond
9 9 Carter Jenkins, 12 18:09.0 Hagerstown
10 10 Xavier Ogle, 10 18:16.7 Richmond
11Q 11 Owen Baker, 12 18:21.0 Connersville
12Q Nathan Carmichael, 10

18:21.2 Tri
13Q 12 Luke Williams, 11 18:27.5 Cambridge City Lincol
14 13 Isaac Krodel, 10 18:34.6 Rushville Consolidate
15 14 Noah McClain, 12 18:39.8 Richmond
16Q Jack Martin, 12 18:42.0 Seton Catholic
17 15 Kyle Sheard, 11 18:42.2 Centerville
18 16 Mason Mull, 12 18:42.3 Northeastern
19 17 Grant Luebbe, 12 18:49.1 Northeastern
20 18 Alec Erbse, 12 18:53.4 Centerville
21 19 Kaden Young, 11 18:57.7 Hagerstown
22Q 20 Harrison Callaway, 11

18:58.5 New Castle
23 21 Charles Sterrett, 11 19:00.0 Rushville Consolidate
24 22 Bryce Tinkle, 9 19:01.9 Hagerstown
25Q 23 Gavin Newton, 12 19:11.9 Cambridge City Lincol
26 24 Grayson Hawkins, 9 19:13.5 Centerville
27 25 Bryston McFarland, 11 19:14.1 Northeastern
28Q 26 Brody Puckett, 11 19:19.5 Cambridge City Lincol
29 27 Tate Chasteen, 9 19:22.7 Centerville
30 28 Wyatt Jacobs, 10 19:29.0 Rushville Consolidate
31Q 29 Arthur Struewing, 9 19:30.5 Connersville
32 30 Ethan Newton, 11 19:34.6 Richmond
33 31 Aj Carter, 10 19:35.1 Richmond
34 32 Isaac Schelle, 10 19:42.3 Rushville Consolidate
35 33 Jack Ferrell, 11 19:43.6 Richmond
36Q 34 Andrew Isaac, 12 19:48.3 Connersville
37Q 35 Carson Giesting, 11 19:52.8 Connersville
38 36 Lucas Chamness, 9 19:58.0 Northeastern



39 37 Carter Leduc, 9 20:03.6 New Castle
40 38 Cole Farlow, 12 20:07.5 Centerville
41 39 Brock Creech, 10 20:10.1 Hagerstown
42 Hunter Marshall, 12 20:10.6 Franklin County
43 40 Braydon Sanders, 9 20:16.4 Hagerstown
44 41 Preston Mathews, 10 20:24.7 Centerville
45 42 Jayden Cornett, 10 20:29.5 Centerville
46 43 Trenton Dyer, 12 20:42.0 Rushville Consolidate
47 44 Luke Cottrell, 10 20:51.0 Cambridge City Lincol
48 45 Kendrick Herr, 9 20:52.5 Hagerstown
49 46 Elijah Blankenship, 9 21:10.6 New Castle
50 Owen Darwish, 11 21:18.7 Franklin County
51 47 Axle Pflum, 9 21:35.8 Connersville
52 48 Samuel Huynh, 9 22:07.3 New Castle
53 49 Jordan Cook, 9 22:08.3 New Castle
54 50 Marshall Pate-Moistner, 12

22:19.3 Cambridge City Lincol
55 51 Desmond Bex, 9 22:46.0 Cambridge City Lincol
56 52 Noah McCullum, 9 23:06.8 Connersville
57 53 Michael McKee, 9 23:43.5 New Castle
58 Landon Klingman, 10 23:50.4 Union County
59 54 Paolo Amora, 9 24:04.6 Connersville
60 Jack Hodgkin, 12 24:26.3 Union County
61 Wyatt Pearson, 9 25:17.3 Union County
62 Ethan Welke, 11 25:42.0 Franklin County


